2016 HOUND DOG REGATTA
The GTYC Annual Regatta

ORGANIZED AND HOSTED BY THE GRAND TRAVERSE YACHT CLUB
August 13 & 14 — WEST GRAND TRAVERSE BAY — TRAVERSE CITY MI

NOTICE OF RACE - AMENDMENT No. 1

4. Divisions & Sections: Interlakes will sail on the GT Division course.

6. Schedule: the Saturday schedule is moved back 2 hours.

Day
Friday

Saturday

Sunday

Time
1700

1100
1230
1230
1430
1700
1030

1530

Event Comments
Welcoming Party at GTYC

Registration Open

Skipper’'s Meeting at GTYC

FCD First Warning

GTD Race 1 Warning

GTD Race 2 Warning

Mount Gay Regatta Party, INT AWARDS
FCD First Warning

GTD Race 3 Warning

(no warning signal past 1400 hrs.)
Awards at GTYC



