

2016 HOUND DOG REGATTA

The GTYC Annual Regatta

ORGANIZED AND HOSTED BY THE GRAND TRAVERSE YACHT CLUB August 13 & 14 – WEST GRAND TRAVERSE BAY – TRAVERSE CITY MI

NOTICE OF RACE - AMENDMENT No. 1

- 4. Divisions & Sections: Interlakes will sail on the GT Division course.
- 6. Schedule: the Saturday schedule is moved back 2 hours.

Day	Time	Event	Comments
Friday	1700	Welcoming Party at GTYC	
		Registration Open	
Saturday	1100	Skipper's Meeting at GTYC	
	1230	FCD First Warning	
	1230	GTD Race 1 Warning	
	1430	GTD Race 2 Warning	
	1700	Mount Gay Regatta Party, I	NT AWARDS
Sunday	1030	FCD First Warning	
		GTD Race 3 Warning	
		(no warning signal past 140	0 hrs.)
	1530	Awards at GTYC	